TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 21-84

REQUESTING THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY ELEVATOR SAFETY UNIT ENFORCE THE ELEVATOR SUBCODE REGULATIONS FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

WHEREAS, the Township of Upper Deerfield will no longer be able to enforce the Elevator Sub Code; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Upper Deerfield requests the State of New Jersey Elevator Safety Unit jurisdiction to enforce the Elevator Sub Code as of May 1, 2021; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, County of Cumberland, State of New Jersey that as of May 1, 2021, requests the New Jersey Elevator Safety Unit to enforce the Elevator Sub Code for the Township of Upper Deerfield Construction Code Office.

Moved By: John L. Daddario

Seconded By: Bruce T. Peterson

VOTING
James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
John T. O'Neill, Sr.
Bruce T. Peterson
Scott Smith

<u>In Favor</u>	Against	Abstain	Absent
X			
X			
			X
X			
X			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held April 15, 2021.

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk